
I
'I:,
,I

C":",

RESOLUTION NO. 198 9-11

----OLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGel AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY GENERAL
PURPOSE FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 198~

WHREAS, certain ev~nts have Occurred requiring adjustments in the
l'-9 8 - 8 9 Genera 1 Pur po S e ~ und 8Lldget,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners
of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this the13 day of January ,~9; that:

SECTION 1. The General Purpose Fund is hereby ammended as follows:

LOCAL CONTRIBUTIONS
Fund 141 Account Approved Budget AmendedAcct II Estimated Rev. Budget Amendments Budget
43570 $65,000.00 65,000.00 $500.00 $65,500.00

Estimated Expenditures
73600-189 Salaries Paid by

Schools
600.00 500.00 1,100.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of
the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee,
Which are in Conflict with this resoluti~n are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take
effect from and afrer its passage, the public welfare requir-
ing it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of
the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS
SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWlNG MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD
OF COMMISSIONERS:..:

,~~

~-:r'"dl~-> ~f0V!O f )1~SJ L
~PROVEb:

..

Motion made by Commissioner L1amesH. Bel] that the fore-
going ammendment be approved. Seconded by Commissioner ------Lewis GaropL-_ • Upon being put to a roll call vote,
mot ion .earrlcd
ATTESTED TO:

~'~'~
/

APPROVED:

~~~ Executive,~ . County. - ·.~.,c~~.,. Faye Butts, County Clerk

u53


